In sub-section (I) of section 3 of U1e Principal Act for the words "seventy five perccntum" 

the words "Thirty percentum" shall be substituted, and 

After first proviso of sub-section (I) of section 3 of the Principal Act, the following 

para shall be inserted, namely :-

"(i) 

(ii) 

The Cinema halls in a place having population upto 25,000 (Twenty five thousand) 

shall be exempted from operation of section 3 (I) of the Principal Act. 

A film made in Chhattisgadi dialect shall be exempted from operation of section 

3 (I) of the Principal Act." 

Second proviso of sub-section (I) of section 3 of tl1e Principal Act shall be omitted